cui.com
date 01/12/2022
page 1 of 6
SERIES:  EMC-05A │ DESCRIPTION:  AC POWER LINE FILTER
FEATURES
• reduces emissions to help comply with CISPR22 / EN 55022 Class B
• protects against surge events and Electrical Fast Transients
• wide input voltage range (85 ~ 305 Vac)

EFT IEC/EN61000-4-4 ±4 kV
surge IEC/EN61000-4-5, +/-2 kV (2 ohms) / +/-4 kV (12 ohms)
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number Mounting Style:
“blank” = board mount
DIN = DIN-rail mount
EMC-05 A - X
Additional Resources:    Product Page
cui.com
date 01/12/2022 │ page 2 of 6CUI Inc │ SERIES: EMC-05A │ DESCRIPTION: AC POWER LINE FILTER
MECHANICAL
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
dimensions
board mount - 48.50 x 36.00 x 20.50  [1.91 x 1.42 x 0.81 inch]
DIN-Rail - 96.10 x 54.00 x 33.60  [3.78 x 2.13 x 1.32 inch]
mm
case material black 昀氀ame-retardant heat-proof epoxy resin (UL94-V0)
weight board mount, DIN-Rail 50/140 g
units: mm [inch]
tolerance: ±0.50 [±0.020]
pin diameter tolerance: ±0.10 [±0.004]
PIN-OUT
PIN Function
1 GND
2 IN(N)
3 IN(L)
4 OUT(N)
8 OUT(L)
MECHANICAL DRAWING (BOARD MOUNT-A)
Recommended PCB Layout
 Top View
Supporting Product Table
Model
EMI
(without external circuit)
EMI
(with EMC 昀椀lter)
EFT
(w/o external circuit)
EFT
(with EMC 昀椀lter)
Surge
(w/o external circuit)
Surge
(with EMC 昀椀lter)
VSK-S1
CISPR22/EN55022
CLASS B - -
IEC/EN61000-4-4
±2KV
-
IEC/EN61000-4-5
±1K /±2KV
VSK-S2
CISPR22/EN55022
CLASS B - -
IEC/EN61000-4-4
±2KV
-
IEC/EN61000-4-5
±1K /±2KV
VSK-S3
CISPR22/EN55022
CLASS A
CISPR22/EN55022
CLASS B -
IEC/EN61000-4-4